. Holl d City Hall
Clty of HO”yWOOd 2680yl\i|vgl(lijol(t)}(li Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2024-160 Version: 1 Name: Brandano Change order_ Renewal

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2024 In control: Office of Communications, Marketing & Economic
Development

On agenda: 6/5/2024 Final action: 6/5/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate

City Officials To Issue A Change Order To Blanket Purchase Agreement Number PA600553 With
Brandano Displays, Inc. To Increase The Annual Amount From $75,000.00 To $150,000.00 And To
Renew The Blanket Purchase Agreement.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso- Brandano- JH, 2. Draft Brandano BPA_PA600553.pdf, 3.
BRANDANO_Executed_Agreement_2022.04.11, 4. R-2022-007-1-5

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/5/2024 1 Regular City Commission Meeting

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The
Appropriate City Officials To Issue A Change Order To Blanket Purchase Agreement Number
PA600553 With Brandano Displays, Inc. To Increase The Annual Amount From $75,000.00 To
$150,000.00 And To Renew The Blanket Purchase Agreement.

Economic Vitality

Staff Recommends: The approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

On January 19, 2022, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2022-007,
approving a Blanket Purchase Agreement (“BPA”) number PA600553 in an annual
expenditure of up to $75,000.00 with Brandano Displays, Inc., (“Brandano”) for banner
services for a three-year period from January 19, 2022, through January 18, 2025, with the
option to renew for one additional two-year period.

The Office of Communications, Marketing and Economic Development (“Office”) desires to
issue a change order to BPA PA600553 to increase the contract amount from $75,000.00 to
$150,000.00 annually and to execute the first and only two-year renewal from January 19,
2025, to January 18, 2027. The Office is expanding to incorporate enhanced maintenance,
and adding residential neighborhood, patriotic, and park identifier banners. This is in addition

City of Hollywood Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: R-2024-160, Version: 1

to the need to absorb the Community Redevelopment Agency’s holiday decoration contract,
for an annual increase of up to $75,000.00.

Section 38.48 of the Procurement Code states that all change orders that the City Manager is
not authorized to approve must be formally approved by the City Commission, which includes
this desired change order.

The Office Director recommends that the City Commission approve and authorize a change
order to BPA PA600553 with Brandano to increase the annual contract amount from
$75,000.00 to $150,000.00 and to renew the Blanket Purchase Agreement from January 19,
2025, through January 18, 2027.

Fiscal Impact:

Funding for this project was included in the amended FY 2024 Capital Improvement Plan and
is available in account numbers  334.114001.51900.563010.001412.000.000,
335.114001.51900.564531.001611.000.000 and 334.114001.51900.564531.001756.000.000.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Joann Hussey, Director, Office of Communications, Marketing & Economic Development
Raelin Storey, Assistant City Manager

City of Hollywood Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

